86 Suspended
echo 380
suspended architectural
high bay luminaire
Optics
•	 	Lamp	options:
–	4	x	42W	TC-T
	 –		250W	or	400W	high	output	open	ixture	rated	Venture	ceramic	metal	halide	with

Ceiling	Suspension	Kit	(Optional)Clear	Prismatic	Refractor
Part	Metalised	Prismatic	Refractor
Order Codes
Echo 380 Standard 3 hr Emergency
TC-T	4	X	42W	HF	 EC380-F442H	 EC380-F442HEM
HQI-E	1	X	250W	 EC380-250V	 –
HQI-E	1	X	400W	 EC380-400V	 –
Accessories
417mm	Ø	Clear	Refractor	 	 EC40
570mm	Ø	Clear	Refractor	 	 EC50
570mm	Ø	Part	Metalised	Refractor	 	 EC50PRTMET
417mm	Ø	Metal	Relector	 	 EC40REFLC
Ceiling	Rose	Kit	(optional)	 EC80CEILKIT
Options (4x42W Only)
DALI	DIMMING	 Replace	H	with	Y	 i.e.	EC380-F442Y
SWITCH	DIMMING	 Replace	H	with	X	 i.e.	EC380-F442X
COMEPS	 Add	sufix	/EP	 i.e.	EC380-F442H/EP
EASYTEST	 Add	sufix	/ET	 i.e.	EC380-F442H/ET
COMET	 Add	sufix /CT	 i.e.	EC380-F442H/CT
Ø
H
 Ø H KG